Board Agenda June 19, 2007, Item G-1

Executive Summary List of Instructional Appointments and Leaves for the 2006-2007
school year.

All regular teacher personnel listed are either on hold or are eligible for an appropriate
certificate for the recommended position. All recommendations are made with the
understanding that these individuals will comply with regulations/policies as set forth by
the Florida State Department of Education and The School Board of Broward County,
Florida. Also, employment is probationary pending clearance through the Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) fingerprint record.

Regular teachers are hired for the 196 day contract. Those teachers recommended for
calendars other than 196 days are recommended for days beyond contract as specified.

All part-time teachers in Vocational, Technical and Adult Education either hold or have
applied for teaching certificates. All recommendations are made with the understanding
that these persons will comply with regulations as set forth by the State Department of
Education and the School Board.
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1. Teacher Approvals (None)
2. Substitute Teacher Approvals (SA-17) (N
3. Interim Substitute Teachers (None)
4. Part-Time Teacher Approvals (PT-18) (2)
5. Teacher Extended Calendar (None)
6. Instructional Leaves 2006-2007 (IL-20) 3)



SUBSTITUTE TEACHER 06-07 (SA-17)
June 19, 2007

BACHMANN, SONDA MICHELE MARTORANO, LAURIE BETH
CANGIALOSI, JOSEPHINE MOOLCHAN, MARILYN

CARSON, BRIAN ALEXANDER PEREZ, TANYA MICHELLE
CHANDLER, DONNA J. PIKE JR., ROBERT D.

COBB, ELISE SCHWARTZ, MELISSA ERIN
DAVIS, JULIE KAY TOUSSAINT, TIA NATASHA

DE VARONA, DANNYELLE LYNN UEBBING, JACK ROBERT
GASPERSICH, MARYFRANCES VILLWOCK, EDWARD DAVID
HAGEN, LINDA WILLIAMS, CHERISE ANTOINETTE
MADAN, ANITA WOOD, MEGAN SUSANNE

MARONAS, IDALMIS PEREZ YATES, GRE

Approved by:

Rebeca A. Brito, Instructional Staffing Director



PART-TIME ADULT EDUCATION TEACHER APPROVAL (PT-18)
June 19, 2007

NAME

LOCATION

POSITION

POSN NO

ALEXANDER, KEVIN
ALEXANDER, KEVIN
ALFORD, JANICE
BIRD, WENDI

COHEN, SHEILA
COLEMAN, EDWINA
CONN, ELAINE

CYR, MATTHEW
DAVIS, ANNIE

DAVIS, SANDRA
DESIRE, SUZE ANNE
DUQUE JR, GONZALO
GORDON, HY SHELDON
HATHAWAY, MARTHA
KIRMAN, FRANCINE
KIRSHEN, SANDEI
LEE, JOANNA KARYN
LEE, JOANNA KARYN
LEE, JOANNA KARYN
MADAN, KRISHNA
MADAN, KRISHNA
MCCOUAN, FREDRICA
MCGILL, KIMBERLY
MENDEZ, FRANCISCO
MOSKOWITZ, WENDY
MYERS, ENEWETOK
POLIZOGOPOULOS, S
PRILUTSKY, SIMON
REOVEN, RONIT
SANKARA, JOMO
SERVICE, SHRONDA
STAFFORD III, JOHN
STASIOWSKI, LISA
STASIOWSKI, LISA
THOMAS, TARACHELL
THOMPSON, TYSON
VASCONEZ. MARIA
VERBA, CARLA

LAUDERHILL COMM. SCHOOL
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS NORTH
COOPER CITY COMM. SCHOL
TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL
ADULT SPECIAL PROJECTS
DILLARD COMMUNITY SCHOOL
ADULT SPECIAL PROJECTS
NOVA COMMUNITY SCHOOL
NOVA COMMUNITY SCHOOL
TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL
HALLANDALE COMM. SCHOOL
SHERIDAN YOCATIONAL CENTER
PLANTATION COMM. SCHOOL
HOLLYWOOD HILLS COMM. SCHOOL
NOVA COMMUNITY SCHOOL
ATLANTIC TECH. CENTER
ATLANTIC TECHNICAL CENTER
ATLANTIC TECHNICAL CENTER
ATLANTIC TECHNICAL CENTER
COOPER CITY COMM. SCHOOL
PLANTATION COMM. SCHOOL
TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL
LAUDERHILL COMM. SCHOOL
LAUDERHILL COMM. SCHOOL
TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL
FORT LAUDERDALE ADULT -
PIPER COMMUNITY SCHOOL
HOLLYWOOD HILLS COMM. SCHOOL
TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL
FT. LAUDERDALE ADULT
ADULT SPECIAL PROJECTS
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS NORTH
FT LAUDERDALE ADULT
TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL
PIPER COMM. SCHOOL
TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL

TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL
TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL
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Rebeca A. Brito, Instructional Staffing Director

80125926
80125870
80125895
80127313
80130181

80095690
80130181

80125854
80095784
80014457
80125824
80125842
80125874
80095809
80095784
80125900
80125905
80125904
80125907
80095827
BO100987
80127318
80125871
80125869
80127313
80095768
80095820
BO095809
80014457
80095768
80127464
80125925
80125829
80127313
80095820
80127313
80127315
30014457



LEAVES TEACHERS RESIGNATION/RETIREMENTS

These teachers are currently on leave and have resigned/retired for the 2007-

IL-20 61 9/2007
NAME LOCATION REASON
ARGUEZ, JESSICA MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY RESIGNATION

CSAKVARY, AMY
DUNCAN, MOWETT

EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY
PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY
DANDY, WILLIAM MIDDLE
LYONS CREEK MIDDLE

HARRIS, JEANETTE
LUDWICK, HEATHER
MERCADO, LAURIE
MONDS, CANTRELL

PETERS ELEMENTARY

BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY
MOSLEY-SMITH, MARCY
OLENICK, ELIANA

DEERFIELD BEACH MIDDLE
PLANTATION HIGH
OSORIO-CARRASQUILLO, EVELYN
PITTERS, SIOBHAN

GLADES MIDDLE
WHIDDON-ROGERS EDUCATION CENTER
DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY
FLORANADA ELEMENTARY
TEQUESTA TRACE MIDDLE
ST. HILL, SHERRIE COLBERT ELEMENTARY

THOMPSON, MONIQUE STIRLING ELEMENTA
Approved by: ‘ '

/" Rebeca A. Brito, Instructional Staffing Director

SANDLER, STACY
SHERMAN, LISA
SMIGELSKI, SYLVIA

RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RETIREMENT

RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION
RESIGNATION

08 school year.



