## Board Agenda June 19, 2007, Item G-1

Executive Summary List of Instructional Appointments and Leaves for the 2006-2007 school year.

All regular teacher personnel listed are either on hold or are eligible for an appropriate certificate for the recommended position. All recommendations are made with the understanding that these individuals will comply with regulations/policies as set forth by the Florida State Department of Education and The School Board of Broward County, Florida. Also, employment is probationary pending clearance through the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) fingerprint record.

Regular teachers are hired for the 196 day contract. Those teachers recommended for calendars other than 196 days are recommended for days beyond contract as specified.

All part-time teachers in Vocational, Technical and Adult Education either hold or have applied for teaching certificates. All recommendations are made with the understanding that these persons will comply with regulations as set forth by the State Department of Education and the School Board.

1. 7	Teacher Approvals (None)	Page
2. 5	Substitute Teacher Approvals (SA-17)	(1)
3. I	Interim Substitute Teachers (None)	(1)
4. I	Part-Time Teacher Approvals (PT-18)	(2)
5. T	Teacher Extended Calendar (None)	(2)
6. I	nstructional Leaves 2006-2007 (IL-20)	(3)

## SUBSTITUTE TEACHER 06-07 (SA-17) June 19, 2007

BACHMANN, SONDA MICHELE

MARTORANO, LAURIE BETH

CANGIALOSI, JOSEPHINE

MOOLCHAN, MARILYN

CARSON, BRIAN ALEXANDER

PEREZ, TANYA MICHELLE

CHANDLER, DONNA J.

PIKE JR., ROBERT D.

COBB, ELISE

SCHWARTZ, MELISSA ERIN

DAVIS, JULIE KAY

TOUSSAINT, TIA NATASHA

DE VARONA, DANNYELLE LYNN

UEBBING, JACK ROBERT

GASPERSICH, MARYFRANCES

VILLWOCK, EDWARD DAVID

HAGEN, LINDA

WILLIAMS, CHERISE ANTOINETTE

MADAN, ANITA

WOOD, MEGAN SUSANNE

MARONAS, IDALMIS PEREZ

YATES, GREØORY, R.

Approved by:

Rebeca A. Brito, Instructional Staffing Director

## PART-TIME ADULT EDUCATION TEACHER APPROVAL (PT-18) June 19, 2007

NAME	LOCATION	POSITION	
ALEXANDER, KEVIN	LAUDERHILL COMM. SCHOOL		POSN NO
ALEXANDER, KEVIN	COMMUNITY SCHOOLS NORTH	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125926
ALFORD, JANICE	COOPER CITY COMM. SCHOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125870
BIRD, WENDI	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125895
COHEN, SHEILA	ADULT SPECIAL PROJECTS	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80127313
COLEMAN, EDWINA	DILLARD COMMUNITY SCHOOL	OS COUNSELOR PT ADULT	80130181
CONN, ELAINE	ADULT SPECIAL PROJECTS	OS COUNSELOR-PT ADULT	80095690
CYR, MATTHEW	NOVA COMMUNITY SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80130181
DAVIS, ANNIE	NOVA COMMUNITY SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125854
DAVIS, SANDRA	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095784
DESIRE, SUZE ANNE	HALLANDALE COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80014457
DUQUE JR, GONZALO	SHERIDAN VOCATIONAL CENTER	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125824
GORDON, HY SHELDON	PLANTATION COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125842
HATHAWAY, MARTHA	HOLLYWOOD HILLS COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125874
KIRMAN, FRANCINE	NOVA COMMUNITY SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095809
KIRSHEN, SANDEI	ATLANTIC TECH. CENTER	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095784
LEE, JOANNA KARYN	ATLANTIC TECHNICAL CENTER	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125900
LEE, JOANNA KARYN	ATLANTIC TECHNICAL CENTER	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125905
LEE, JOANNA KARYN	ATLANTIC TECHNICAL CENTER	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125904
MADAN, KRISHNA	COOPER CITY COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125907
MADAN, KRISHNA	PLANTATION COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095827
MCCOUAN, FREDRICA	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80100987
MCGILL, KIMBERLY	LAUDERHILL COMM. SCHOOL	OS COUNSELOR-PT ADULT	80127318
MENDEZ, FRANCISCO	LAUDERHILL COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125871
MOSKOWITZ, WENDY	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125869
MYERS, ENEWETOK	FORT LAUDERDALE ADULT	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80127313
POLIZOGOPOULOS, S	PIPER COMMUNITY SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095768
PRILUTSKY, SIMON		OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095820
REOVEN, RONIT	HOLLYWOOD HILLS COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095809
SANKARA, JOMO	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80014457
SERVICE, SHRONDA	FT. LAUDERDALE ADULT	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095768
STAFFORD III, JOHN	ADULT SPECIAL PROJECTS	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80127464
STASIOWSKI, LISA	COMMUNITY SCHOOLS NORTH	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125925
STASIOWSKI, LISA	FT LAUDERDALE ADULT	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80125829
THOMAS, TARACHELL	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80127313
HOMPSON, TYSON	PIPER COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80095820
ASCONEZ, MARIA	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80127313
ERBA, CARLA	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER PT ADULT	80127315
	TARAVELLA COMM. SCHOOL	OS TEACHER FEE SUPPORT	80014457

Approved by:

Rebeca A. Brito, Instructional Staffing Director

## LEAVES TEACHERS RESIGNATION/RETIREMENTS

These teachers are currently on leave and have resigned/retired for the 2007-08 school year.

NAME	1L-20 6/19/2007 LOCATION	
ARGUEZ, JESSICA		REASON
CSAKVARY, AMY	MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
DUNCAN, MOWETT	EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
**************************************	PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
HARRIS, JEANETTE	DANDY, WILLIAM MIDDLE	RETIREMENT
LUDWICK, HEATHER	LYONS CREEK MIDDLE	RESIGNATION
MERCADO, LAURIE	PETERS ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
MONDS, CANTRELL	BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
MOSLEY-SMITH, MARCY	DEERFIELD BEACH MIDDLE	RESIGNATION
OLENICK, ELIANA	PLANTATION HIGH	RESIGNATION
OSORIO-CARRASQUILLO, EVELYN	GLADES MIDDLE	RESIGNATION
PITTERS, SIOBHAN	WHIDDON-ROGERS EDUCATION CENTER	RESIGNATION
SANDLER, STACY	DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
SHERMAN, LISA	FLORANADA ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
SMIGELSKI, SYLVIA	TEQUESTA TRACE MIDDLE	RESIGNATION
ST. HILL, SHERRIE	COLBERT ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
THOMPSON, MONIQUE	STIRLING ELEMENTARY	RESIGNATION
Approved by: Xellec	a (ABril)	
Rebeca A. Brit	o, Instructional Staffing Director	